

## St. Clair County Road Commission Bid Comparison

**Contract ID:** 18-09  
**Description:** from Bethuy Road to Meldrum Road  
**Location:** Meisner Road Casco Twp.  
**Projects(s):** 18-09

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$778,944.15	-10.01%	0.00%
1	(04719) Teltow Contracting, Inc.	\$865,630.50	0.00%	11.12%
2	(08915) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	\$915,927.79	5.81%	17.58%
3	(04476) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.	\$922,163.74	6.53%	18.38%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Teltow Contracting, Inc.		(2) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Mobilization, Max \$20,000								
0002	2020002	1	Ea	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0003	2020003	1	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0004	2020004	16	Ea	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0005	2030001	22	Ea	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$285.00	\$6,270.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0006	2030002	2	Ea	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$395.00	\$790.00
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch								
0007	2050010	3,647	Cyd	\$11.00	\$40,117.00	\$10.75	\$39,205.25	\$11.95	\$43,581.65
	Embankment, CIP								
0008	2050016	4,353	Cyd	\$15.00	\$65,295.00	\$10.75	\$46,794.75	\$9.05	\$39,394.65
	Excavation, Earth								
0009	2080012	60	Ft	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$19.35	\$1,161.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone								
0010	2090001	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
	Project Cleanup								
0011	3027031	725	Ton	\$25.00	\$18,125.00	\$26.00	\$18,850.00	\$24.80	\$17,980.00
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified								
0012	3027031	250	Ton	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$25.75	\$6,437.50
	_ Millings Base, Modified								
0013	3057011	26,124	Syd	\$2.00	\$52,248.00	\$2.15	\$56,166.60	\$3.85	\$100,577.40
	_ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Modified								
0014	3077031	435	Ton	\$24.00	\$10,440.00	\$28.00	\$12,180.00	\$32.00	\$13,920.00
	_ Approach, CI II, Modified								
0015	3077031	1,132	Ton	\$24.00	\$27,168.00	\$29.15	\$32,997.80	\$37.00	\$41,884.00
	_ Shoulder, CI II, Modified								
0016	4010609	634	Ft	\$45.00	\$28,530.00	\$43.00	\$27,262.00	\$38.35	\$24,313.90
	Culv, CI F, 18 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Teltow Contracting, Inc.		(2) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4010610 Culv, CI F, 24 inch	44	Ft	\$48.00	\$2,112.00	\$49.00	\$2,156.00	\$39.35	\$1,731.40
0018	4017001 _ Culv, CI A, CSP 24 inch, Modified	156	Ft	\$60.00	\$9,360.00	\$53.00	\$8,268.00	\$88.35	\$13,782.60
0019	4017001 _ Culv, CI A, CSP, 18 inch, Modified	112	Ft	\$48.00	\$5,376.00	\$45.00	\$5,040.00	\$94.55	\$10,589.60
0020	4021232 Sewer Bulkhead, 18 inch	2	Ea	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$395.00	\$790.00
0021	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	107	Syd	\$5.00	\$535.00	\$53.00	\$5,671.00	\$21.00	\$2,247.00
0022	5010005 HMA Surface, Rem	51	Syd	\$7.50	\$382.50	\$10.00	\$510.00	\$9.00	\$459.00
0023	5010033 HMA, 13A	3,740	Ton	\$68.00	\$254,320.00	\$73.00	\$273,020.00	\$71.76	\$268,382.40
0024	5010061 HMA Approach	109	Ton	\$55.00	\$5,995.00	\$112.00	\$12,208.00	\$109.00	\$11,881.00
0025	8077050 _ Relocate Mailbox	44	Ea	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$90.00	\$3,960.00	\$115.00	\$5,060.00
0026	8110092 Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow	2,341	Ft	\$0.65	\$1,521.65	\$0.78	\$1,825.98	\$0.62	\$1,451.42
0027	8110094 Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White	17,488	Ft	\$0.25	\$4,372.00	\$0.78	\$13,640.64	\$0.72	\$12,591.36
0028	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	10	Ea	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$76.00	\$760.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
0029	8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	10	Ea	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10
0030	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$42,900.00	\$42,900.00
0031	8120250 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	100	Ea	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Teltow Contracting, Inc.		(2) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0032	8120251	100	Ea	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0033	8120350	258	Sft	\$5.00	\$1,290.00	\$4.05	\$1,044.90	\$4.00	\$1,032.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0034	8120351	258	Sft	\$2.50	\$645.00	\$0.01	\$2.58	\$0.01	\$2.58
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0035	8120352	35	Sft	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$8.05	\$281.75	\$8.00	\$280.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn								
0036	8120353	35	Sft	\$2.00	\$70.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.01	\$0.35
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper								
0037	8167011	11,196	Syd	\$3.00	\$33,588.00	\$4.95	\$55,420.20	\$4.45	\$49,822.20
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified								
0038	8217050	3	Ea	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$690.00	\$2,070.00	\$345.00	\$1,035.00
	_ Monument Box, Special								
0039	8507022	52,248	Gal	\$3.00	\$156,744.00	\$3.20	\$167,193.60	\$3.16	\$165,103.68
	_ Asphalt Cement Binder								
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$778,944.15</b>		<b>\$865,630.50</b>		<b>\$915,927.79</b>

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	1500001	1	LSUM			\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max \$20,000										
0002	2020002	1	Ea			\$900.00	\$900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch										
0003	2020003	1	Ea			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger										
0004	2020004	16	Ea			\$250.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch										
0005	2030001	22	Ea			\$290.00	\$6,380.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch										
0006	2030002	2	Ea			\$800.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch										
0007	2050010	3,647	Cyd			\$8.00	\$29,176.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Embankment, CIP										
0008	2050016	4,353	Cyd			\$6.00	\$26,118.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Excavation, Earth										
0009	2080012	60	Ft			\$20.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone										
0010	2090001	1	LSUM			\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Project Cleanup										
0011	3027031	725	Ton			\$25.00	\$18,125.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified										
0012	3027031	250	Ton			\$25.00	\$6,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Millings Base, Modified										
0013	3057011	26,124	Syd			\$5.25	\$137,151.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Modified										
0014	3077031	435	Ton			\$27.00	\$11,745.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Approach, CI II, Modified										
0015	3077031	1,132	Ton			\$27.00	\$30,564.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Shoulder, CI II, Modified										
0016	4010609	634	Ft			\$38.72	\$24,548.48		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Culv, CI F, 18 inch										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0017	4010610	44	Ft	\$42.20	\$1,856.80		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Culv, CI F, 24 inch										
0018	4017001	156	Ft	\$112.00	\$17,472.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Culv, CI A, CSP 24 inch, Modified										
0019	4017001	112	Ft	\$94.00	\$10,528.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Culv, CI A, CSP, 18 inch, Modified										
0020	4021232	2	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sewer Bulkhead, 18 inch										
0021	5010002	107	Syd	\$21.50	\$2,300.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface										
0022	5010005	51	Syd	\$5.00	\$255.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA Surface, Rem										
0023	5010033	3,740	Ton	\$75.00	\$280,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 13A										
0024	5010061	109	Ton	\$114.00	\$12,426.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA Approach										
0025	8077050	44	Ea	\$75.00	\$3,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Relocate Mailbox										
0026	8110092	2,341	Ft	\$0.62	\$1,451.42		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow										
0027	8110094	17,488	Ft	\$0.72	\$12,591.36		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White										
0028	8120012	10	Ea	\$135.00	\$1,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn										
0029	8120013	10	Ea	\$10.00	\$100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper										
0030	8120170	1	LSUM	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices										
0031	8120250	100	Ea	\$13.00	\$1,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0032	8120251	100	Ea	\$0.50	\$50.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper										
0033	8120350	258	Sft	\$3.45	\$890.10			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn										
0034	8120351	258	Sft	\$0.25	\$64.50			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper										
0035	8120352	35	Sft	\$3.45	\$120.75			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn										
0036	8120353	35	Sft	\$1.25	\$43.75			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper										
0037	8167011	11,196	Syd	\$2.98	\$33,364.08			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified										
0038	8217050	3	Ea	\$350.00	\$1,050.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Monument Box, Special										
0039	8507022	52,248	Gal	\$4.00	\$208,992.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Asphalt Cement Binder										
<b>Bid Totals:</b>				<b>\$922,163.74</b>							